No alterations to the existing docks are 
proposed. The total area of submerged lands covered under this permit is 32,375 square feet 
(0.7432 acre). 

A rental fee of Nine Thousand dollars and 00/100 ($9,000.00) for years 1-3, Ten 
Thousand dollars (10,000.00) in year 4, Eleven Thousand dollars ($11,000.00) in 
year 5, and Fourteen Thousand dollars ($14,000.00) in years 6 to 10, payable annually 
in advance, shall be charged for the  continued use and occupancy of structures existing on 
submerged lands. Upon the tenth and fifteenth anniversary of the permit the rental fees are to 
be renegotiated. 

The term of the permit is 20 years.